## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Gwennette Q. Davis | 10/04/2002     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Yoway Innovative Designs, Inc.      |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 39 State Street                     |
| Internal Address: | c/o Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel LLP |
| City:             | Rochester                           |
| State/Country:    | NEW YORK                            |
| Postal Code:      | 14614                               |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5715534 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)400-9350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 853-8257

Email: jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Jon H. Muskin
Address Line 1: 100 W Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1806-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jon H. Muskin

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DAVIS#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 57

PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0159

# Confirmation of Assignment of Rights to United States Patents

For good and valuable consideration, Gwennette Q. Davis, formerly known as Gwennette Q. Mobley, ("Davis") confirms having assigned, effective the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2000, and she hereby assigns to Yoway Innovative Designs, Inc. ("Yoway"), a New York corporation, and to Yoway's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to all of the inventions disclosed in the following United States Patents:

| U.S. Patent No. | Patent Date       | Title   |
|-----------------|-------------------|---|
| 5,715,534       | February 10, 1998 | Hats and Caps with Moveable Bills or Brims            |
| 6,263,508       | July 24, 2001     | Means for Moveable Bills<br>or Brims of Caps and Hats |
| 6,405,377       | June 18, 2002     | Convertible Jacket                                    |

and to the aforesaid United States Patents, reissues and extensions thereof, and all other letters patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from any applications or substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter, and to all claims for past infringement thereof.

Davis will at all times assist Yoway or Yoway's nominee in every proper way (but entirely at Yoway's or Yoway's nominee's own expense) (1) to obtain, for Yoway's or Yoway's nominee's own benefit, patents or other forms of protection in any and all countries, (2) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the aforesaid United States Patents and other letters patent or similar protections, and (3) to execute all documents and do all proper things that may reasonably be required to protect and maintain the rights assigned to Yoway, including communicating any relevant information and testifying in any legal proceedings.

10/4/02

Gwennette Q. Davis

113519.3

PATENT REEL: 0148**36 FENA**ME: 0229

**REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0160** 

RECORDED: 12/29/2003 RECORDED: 04/29/2010